
AIRCRAFT PARKING / DOCKING
CHART - ICAO

CURAÇAO CONTROL 124.1/127.1
CURAÇAO TERMINAL 119.8
HATO TWR 118.3
HATO ATIS 132.6

SURFACE STRENGHT (all asphalt):
RWY 60/F/A/W/T
TWY 60/F/A/W/T

Main apron 85, 28.021 kg SIWL at 11.96 kg/cm2 ground contact pressure
Auxiliary apron 45.500 kg AUW

AEROPUERTO HATO (TNCC)
WILLEMSTAD, CURAÇAO

MAIN APRON PARKING
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LEGEND:

ATC SERVICE BDRY

6

13

14

15
16

6L

12

10

9

8

7

Fuel farm

MAIN APRON PARKING

Main apron

8 N12 11 09.58 W068 57 33.21

AERODROME ELEV:       36'  11.1m
MAIN APRON AVG ELEV: 27'  8.2m
GA APRON AVG ELEV: 26'  8.1m
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